PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 21001040-5
CHANGE DATE: 09/01/22

PAGE NO. 1
bidsenewvistabuildersgroup.com :

v [ 86525 g G¥IDATED FIRE o
N 6375 HARNEY RD P 60 VETERANS AVENUE
o SUITE 105 BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601
R| TAMPA FL 33610 N EL N
ORDER DATE:gg /02/21 |BUYER BCARTERLANSAW REQ.NO.R(p211146 |REQ. DATE: g7 /26/21
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS |[FOB: FOB DESTINATION |[DESC. CHANGE ORDER - 5
TEM#  QUANTITY | UOM | DESCRIPTION | UNITPRICE |  EXTENSION

9/1/22 - Change Order 5 - DK - CHANGE ORDER REQUESTS
RCO#7, 10,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21. ADDITION OF
$121,903.65 TO LINE 8

ADDITIONAL 5 DAYS REQUESTED ON 2 DAYS ON RCO# 7 & 3
DAYS ON RCO# 16.

NEW COMPLETION DATE WILL BE 12/27/2022

08 ***xk*kkx+ EA LUMP SUM FOR ADDITIONAL WORK .0000 121,903.65

ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT PROJECT CODE PAGE TOTAL § 121,903.65
TOTAL $ 121,903.65

08 pPz2261 5606359 73,142.19

08 2491 5606359 48,761.46

%

R

**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE** APPROVED BY:

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL
The condition of this order may not be changed by Vendor/Contractor. If order is not acceptable, return to Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts
Department. Failure of a Vendor/Contractor to deliver according to this purchase order awarded to him or to comply with any of the terms and conditions
therein may disqualify him from receiving future orders.

QUALITY

All material or services furnished on this order must be as specified and subject to County inspection and approval within a reasonable time after
delivery at destination. Variations in materials or services from those specified in this order must not be made without written authority from the Chief
Procurement Officer. Materials rejected will be returned at the Vendor/Contractor’s risk and expense.

QUANTITY/PRICE
The quantity of materials ordered or the prices specified must not be exceeded without written authority being first obtained from the Chief Procurement

Officer.
INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Hernando County, including its officers, agents and employees, from all claims,
damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, and costs brought or incurred on account of injuries or damages sustained by any
party due to the operations of the Vendor/Contractor under this contract. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide workers’ compensation for all
employees, and to maintain such general and auto liability insurance as is deemed necessary by the County for the particular circumstances and
operations of the Vendor/Contractor. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide the County with Certificates of Insurance, indicating the amount of
coverage in force, upon request.

PACKING
Packages must be plainly marked with shipper's name and purchase order number; charges are not allowed for boxing or crating unless previously
agreed upon in writing.

DELIVERY
All materials must be shipped F. O. B. destination. The County will pay no freight or express charges, except by previous agreement. If specific
purchase is negotiated on the basis of F.O.B. shipping point, VENDOR/CONTRACTOR ARE TO PREPAY SHIPPING CHARGES AND ADD TO
INVOICE. Delivery must actually be affected within the time stated on purchase made between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday to Friday inclusive unless
otherwise stated. In case of default by the Vendor/Contractor, Hernando County may procure the articles or services covered by this order from other
sources and hold the Vendor/Contractor responsible for any excess occasioned thereby.

PAYMENT
Partial billing will be accepted only for items received within the specified delivery period. Payments for items delivered after this specified delivery
period will be made after the entire order is completed and accepted by Hernando County. Payment shall be made in accordance with Florida Statute
218, Florida Prompt Payment Act. Payment for accepted equipment/supplies/services will be accomplished by submission of an invoice, in duplicate; to
the Ship To Address on the front of the purchase order unless otherwise indicated.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
The Vendor/Contractor agrees to furnish Hernando County with a current Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) on or before delivery of each and every
hazardous chemical or substance purchased which is classified as toxic under Florida Statute 442. Appropriate labels and MSDSs shall be provided for
all shipments. Send MSDSs and other pertinent data to: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department, 20 North Main Street, Room 365,
Brooksville, FL 34601-2828.

OSHA REQUIREMENT

The Vendor/Contractor or contractor hereby guarantees Hernando County that all materials, supplies and equipment as listed on the purchase order
meet the requirements, specifications and standards as provided for under the Federal Occupations Safety and Health Administration Act of 1970, as
from time to time amended and in force at the date thereof.

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED WORKFORCE
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws,
including, but not limited to, the laws related to the requirement of an employer to verify an employee’s eligibility to work in the United States.
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is encouraged (but not required) to incorporate the IMAGE best practices into its business and, when practicable, incorporate
verification requirements into its agreements with subcontractors. The IMAGE Best Practices can be found on the COUNTY’S website at
www.hernandocounty.us/pur/.

INSURANCE
Unless otherwise specified, the Contractor shall, at its sole expense, maintain in effect at all times during the performance of the services insurance coverage
with limits not less than those set forth below (unless limits have been lowered) and with insurers and under forms of policies satisfactory to COUNTY.

Coverage Minimum Amounts and Limits
(a) Worker's Compensation Statutory requirements at location of work
Employer's Liability $ 100,000 each accident

$ 100,000 by employee
$ 500,000 policy limit

(b) Commercial General Liability $ 2,000,000 General Aggregate
(Additional Insured & Wavier $ 2,000,000 Products-Comp. Ops Agg.
Of Subrogation) $ 1,000,000 Each Occurrence
$ 5,000 Medical Expense
(c) Automobile Liability $ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (owned, hired and non-owned)
Option of Split Limits:
(1.) Bodily Injury $ 1,000,000 Per Person or $1,000,000 Per Accident

(Revised Jan.-2014)



HERNANDO COUNTY
PURCHASING REVIEW FORM

Purchasing Contact:

Diane Kafrissen

Contract purpose: 21-C000008/DK Construction of Fire Station No. 5
(briefly describe) PO 21001040
Vendor Name: New Vista Builders Group
REQ#ITB/ RFP/Q#:
Change Order §
Received Document | 8/3122
Purchasing Agent
Review: Diane Kafrisses 8/31/22 | Diane Kafrissen
Signature Date Printed Name

Comments: | Increase of $121,903.65 to several items: low volt conduits, additional material costs

Landscape bond, sod increase, batt insulation, overhead bay door circuits. Line 8 increase. Addition

Of 5 days for a new

completion date of 12/27/22. No issue.

Grant Review:

Signature Date Printed Name
Comments: NA
Chief of
Procurement .
Review: G Yvekne -Emmpsd | vaninz Tonya Parker-Rimes

Signature Date Printed Name

Comments: | g issues.

Recommendation:

Purchasing Form 5 (7/7/

1)

C:AUsers\dkafrissen\Desktop\Electronic docsi21001040 New Vista\Form 5. PURCHASING REVIEW FORM.doc




Hernando County Board of County Commissioners Rev:
15470 Flight Path Dr.

Brooksville, FL. 34604

Construction Change Order

Owiner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Qwner's Representative:
Vendor: Ngw VISTA BUILDERS GROUP LLC

Change Order No. 5 Change Order Date: 08/29/2022
Contract No. 21001040 Contract Date:
Project Description:

FIRE STATION #5 CONSTRUCTION

The Project is Changed as Follows
Justification: CHANGE ORDER REQUESTS RCC#?, 10,14,15,16,17,18,1%,20,21.
ADDITIONAL 5 DAYS REQUESTED ON 2 DAYS ON RCO# 7 & 3 DAYS ON RCOF 16.

. NEW COMPLETION DATE WILL BE 12/27/2022

RCOET ~ LOW VOLT CONDUITS IN TRAINING ROOM 81,257.81
RCO%10 - State Alarm - REVISED - Additional Cost of Mareriais - $52,891.9%
BEOET4 - LANDSCAPE HOND $310.75
RCOELS - 50D COST INCREASE $5,037.53
RCO#16 ~ BATT INSULATION £16,821 .53
RCO#1T - OVERHEAD BAY DOOR. CIRCUITS $12,754.48
RCO$1E - Material increase - revised proposal of §37HB8 §$18,199.00
Ccredit for higher section (13,941.00)
= $4,883.71
RCOELS - FBM 2021 Orig Pricing ($46,383.68}
FEM 2022 REV Pricing 575,148.47
= $3Z,991.77
RCOE20 = Type X GWB {52,373.60)
lmpact Resistant GWB 55,494.16
= $3,.579.12
RCO$21 ~ ORIG, with grease trap {£30,500.00%
REV, without grease trap 5$28,000.00
CREDIT = ($2,625.00)

LINE 8 - INCREASE $121,903.865
WEW LINE BALANCE WILL BE $363,578.97

NER PO BALENCE WILL BE $5,67%,634.35




Page: 2 Contract #: 21001040 co #: g

Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order: 121, 903.65
The Original Contract Sum was 5,072,518.60 .
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: £85,212.70
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 5,557, 7.30. 70
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: . éa’:‘&l}, g{z}f . géw
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be T

The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days): 5
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: %

Vendor Name/Address: Owner or Owner's Representative:

NEW VISTA BUILDERS GROUP LLC Hernande County Commission
6375 HARNEY RD 20 N. Main Bt., Rm 266

SUITE 105 Brooksville, FL 34601
TAMPA, FL 33610

Somia ¥vekse - rwr>

Auth e?éeﬁ atur Chief Procurement Office

Date: Z m?zl , Date:  09/01/22

Distribution:
Veador - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning
Contract File REV: 03/01/2013




Request for Change Order

Projects: 5B024 Date; 08113722
Project  Construction of Fire Station No. § RGO# 7
FOMWD Ret.  5B024-07
"Hornando County Board of cuumy Commissloners Retum By.
6375 Harrey R4, Suite 108 15470 Flight Path Dr . Date Expires: .
Tamps, FL 33810 : " Days: Add 2 Days
Phone: (813) 200-8340 * Brooksville, Fl. 34604 ; ~ e e
Fax: (812)354-4845 Phone: (352) 5406268  Fax: Qurob®  5BO24
“Gontact: Erik Van De Bosgaand I Submitted By: Lazaro Fernandez
Change Order Description: o o -

roposal per RFI#13 respanse for low voltage conduits in the Training Room. [ncludes one 17 and one 1-1/4" conduit from each fioor
box and stubbed up into ceifing fram wall, Time is of the essence to complete and not overly affect SOG placement.

This change order is based solaly on direct cost elaments such as tabor, material, and normal markups, and does not include any
amount for changes in the sequence ofwork, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extended overhead, acceleration, andfor impact costs
which are not possible fo assess at the present sime. in addition. because of the volalifity in material costs, relgted shortage of
materials, logistical Bsues with transport of cartain materials, and procurement delays, any quoled material costs and time impacls
are subject to change untll such time as matenals are ordered. New Visla reserves 2] nghts fo make a claim, or fg upplement.this
change order, for any and all of these rglated items of compensable costs prior to final setement of this Conjreel. -

The Contract date of Substantial Completion is changed as follows _
tems  Déscripton S

i {ow valt cond 7u&smfr§m§‘c§ Room - AAR E?}é-::ﬁgféb“mfagms; s ) 519@&5&
SUBTOTAL. $1,085.66

Fee o soo |l Amsumt O Percent $54.83

Overhesd T aotn L Amount & Parcent 587.73

Bond 1.50% L. Amount & Percont $18.58

TOTAL REQUEST 5425781

Accéptance - The above prices, specifications, and canditiony are soilstectory and are accopted, You argauthorized to dothe work as

specHiad. Payment will be ads as dascribod above.

Henapes County Board of County vugrinemachier Jensen Architects, inC.

New Vista Buliders Group, LLC
Comgnissiongs

CONTRACTOR CONHER ARCHITECT
5375 Hamey Rd, Suite 103 15470 Blight Palh OF 160 Wirror Lake Drive North
Tumps, FL 33610 Beodrsydie, FL 34804 ¢ Peterstaxi, Fi 33701

o ); B " .
By By: 8y i fidrele— fer
Date. 8/15/2022 Date: U s




| HEW VISTA

63756 Hamey Rd, Suite 105
Tampa, FL 33670
Phone: (813) 200-8340
Fax, (8133544848

4

Request for Change Order

Project#: 58024 et
Project:  Construction of Fire Station No. & CROOE
| FOMNO Ref
* Hernando County Board of County Commissionars < oW BY:
| 15470 Flight Path Dr Date Expires:
<Days:
Brocksville, FL 34504 {omen : -
(OwJobs  5B024

IPhone: {352) 540-6268 Fax

B . Erik Van De Boogaard | Submitied By:  Lazaro Fernandez

- ﬁfr?gﬂm - Revised (8/4122)
50 :

malerials, logistical
are subject to change

Access Eontrol & Video Surveillance

: solely on direct cost elements such

SO for changes in the sequence of work, delays, distuption,
which are not possible to assess at the present time. In addition,
issues with transport of certain materials, and procuremart delays, any quoted material costs and time impacts
uniil such time as matedals are ordered. New Visia raserves all rights 1o make a clalm, or 1o supplemant this

as labor, material, and normal markups, and does not includa any
rescheduling. extended overnead, scceleration, andior impact costs
because of the volatiity in material costs, related shortage of

change order, for any andall of these refated items of compansable casts prior to final sstilement of this Contract.

flem# Description e i
1 State Alam - Slate Alarm, inc. \ $32.02800 -
"2 Add - due to matenial cost escalation - State Alarm, Inc. o §15,344.00
SUBTOTAL; $47,373.00
Fes 500% . Amount  Percent $2,388.55
‘Overnead_ 500% L Amount F Percent $2,368.55
Bond 1.50% L Amount ¥ Percent §781.66
TOTAL REQUEST §52,891.95

Acceplﬁﬁce - The above prfcéé, Spé};fi%caiien*s, and conditions are satisfactory and are accopled. Youzre autharized to do the work as

specified. Paymant wilt be made as described above,

Mo Vista Bultders Group, LLG

CONTRACTOR

5375 Hamey Rd, Suite 105
Tampa, FL 33610

s

By:

Hariande County Board of County Wannemacher.Jenser Architects. Inc.

Comissonss
OWNER

15470 Flight Path D
Brooksvile, Fi. 34602

v (Tl v o Brogasndl o hdade-Fer

ARCHITECT

160 Mircor Lake Drive Norh
St Patersburg, FI 33701

Date:

grvRO22

bate: 8002022 Cate: 98/2@i22




S

6375 Hamey R, Sulle 105
Tampa, FL 33610
Phone: (813) 2008340

Fax: {813) 364.4845

éhmga Order béscfiﬁﬁgﬂz B
Landscape bond

‘Priong; {352) 540-8268

Project:  Construction of Fire Station No. &

Homando County Board of :Gounzy B'ommlaslonari
15470 Flight Path Dr

Brooksvile. FL 34604
Fax:
Contact: Erik Van De Boogaard

Req{uegt for Changg Order

Date: oaMsRR

ROO#: 44
CFOMWORef  5B024-13

Retura 8y:

Dale Explres:

Days:

Our Jobd: £B024 A
; Submitted By: Lazare Fernandez

This change order is based sofely on diréct cost elements such as labor, material, and narmal markups, and does ot include any
amount for changes in the sequence of Work, delays. disruption, rescheduling, exterided overhead, acceleration, andor impact costs
which are not possible to assess st the present time, {n addition, because of the volatility in material costs, relaled shorlage of

matetiale, logistical istues with transport of certain materials, and
are subject to change uniil such time as materals are ordered. New Vista reserves a

procurament delays, any quoted material costs and time Impagcts
i rights to make a clgim, or to supplement this

change order, for any and all of these related items of compensable cosls prior to final setiement of this Contract.

fiem#  [Descriplion

Ancaplance . The above prices, sm!ﬁc@cnﬁ, and conditions are satisfe

Landscape bond - New Viata Buiders Group, LLC

) o4
1 Amount
: 327500
SUBTOTAL $275.00
Fee i 500%. [} Amount © Parcont §13.75
Overhead 800% [0 Amount 4 Percent §22.00
TOTAL REQUEST $440.75

gpecified. Payment will be matle as described above,

New Vista Builders Graup, LLC

CONTRACTOR

5375 Hamiey Rd, Suite 105
Tampa, FL 33610

¥or

cd 7z,

#

By

Date: 8115612022

Hamando County Board of County
Commissioners

OWHNER

15470 Fhght Path D
Brocksvile, FL 346804

By,

Dala
e

o

/.-f/ /?/ { .
y . DA o SN ST I
’%f—?’f it e
e e S e M
/'f .

o
B

‘ii'

WY

ciory and are accoptad. You are authorized to dothe work B8

Winnamacner Jensen Archilects, lng.

ARCHITECT

180 Mirror Lake Dnve Nodh
St Petersburg, F1I3701

sy ema Wz»«_ feo

Date:  OB/1T7I22




Request for Change Order

Project: BH024 :Diater 08MBI22
{ Project:  Construction of Fire Station No. § RCO#: 15
: FOWORet  SB024-15
. Harnando Cm;nty Board of County éémmmlmors - Retum By.
6375 Hamey Rd, Suite 105 i 18470 Fiight Path Dr : Date Expires:
Tampa, FL 33810 ; Days:
Phone: (813) 200-8340 ‘Brooksvillie, FL 34804 T k. o
Fax (813) 3544846 {Phone: (352 5406288  Fax O dobdh: 58424

1 Gontack: Erik Van De Boogaard Submitted By: Lazaro Fernandez

Change Order Description:
Sod Costincreass

This change order is based solely on direct cost elements such as Jahor, material, and normal markups, and does not include any
smount for changes in the sequence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extended overhead, accaleration, and/or impact costs
which are not possible to assess at the present time. In addition, because of the volatility in material cosls, related shoriage of
malarials, logistical issues with transport of certain matetials, and procursmant delays, any quoted materal costs and time impacls
are subject to change unil] such tme as materials are ordersd. New Vista resenves &ll rights to make 2 clalm, or o supplement this
change order, for any and all of these related items of compensable costs prior to final seftement of this Contract

1 8cdCostincrease - Capital Maintenance and Landscaping, inc : $4,39210
SUBTOTAL: $4,392.10

Fee ] o 560% 1| Amount 4 Percent 21561

Overie“éé 8.00% | Amount B Percent $351.37

Bond 1.50% 1| Amount B Percent $74.45

TOTAL REQUEST $5,037.53

Acceplance - The above prices, spasiﬁnz{ﬂms, and conditions are satisfactory ant are accepted. You are authorized to dothe work as
specified, Payment will be made a8 destribod above.

New Vista Builders Group, LLT Hernands Coonty Board of County Wannemacher Jensen Archilects, Inc.
Commissionsrs

CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT

5375 Hamey Rd, Suite 105 16470 Fhigtt Path Dr 180 Mirror Lake Drive Nonth
Brooksville, FL 34604 St Patershurg, FI 33701

Tampa, FL 33610
S By: | o Mina, Dedude— Fer

Date: 8/15/2022 Date: ) bate psr722




Request for Change Order

Project®: 68024 Date: 08/15/22

| Project: Construction of Fire Station No. § RCO#: 16
: FOWORet:  5B024-16 :
Homando County Board of County Commissfoners o o

6375 Hamey R, Sulte 105 | 15470 Fiight Path Dr : Date Expires:
Tampa, FL 33610  Days: Add  3Days .
Phong: {819 200-8340 e
@13 i Brookavile, FL 34604 o —

Fanc (813) 3544846

| Phone: (352) 5406268  Fax
éCanKs& Erik van De Boogaard

i E

‘Submitted BY: Lazaro Fernandez

Change Order Description:
Batt Insuiation not specified on drawings B

This change order is based salely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and normal markups, and does net inciude any
amount for changes In the sequence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, exiended overhsad, accelgration, andior impact costs
which are not possible fo assess at the present fime. In addition, because of the volatifity in material costs, refated shoriage of
matenals, fogistical issues with transport of certain malerials, and procurement delays, any quoted material costs and fime impacts
are subject to change until such me as malerials are ordered. New Vista rasérves all rights fo make a claim, orto Wﬁlf
change order, for any and all of these related items of compensable costs prior to final setlement of this Conl

The Contract date of Substantial Completion is changed as follows

T st insulation - JJ&M Construction and Serv

SUBTOTAL.
Fee 500% [ Amount [ Percent TsaTs
Overhead k 8.00% L amount [ Percent $754.80
Bond 150% [ Amount 4 percent §159.02
TOTAL REQUEST $10,321.83

Accaptance - The above prices, gpacifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are accepted. You are authorized to ito the work as

spochied. Paymentwill bemads as dagcribod above,

New Vista Bullders Group, LLC Hemandn County Board of Sounty Wannemacher Jensen Architects, Inc.
Commissiongrs

CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT

6378 Hamey Rd. Suite 108 15470 Fhight Path Df 150 Mirror Lake Ddve Nordh

Tampa, FL33610 Brogksvile, FL 34604 a1 Petersburg, F1 33701

1 . -
By ”' % By By: u’l{m‘% Anénm[l'“ rw
: Dite . Dale:
pate: 81812022 R } oenz22 . .
i I Zhez




Request for Change Order

: ' Project¥: SB024 Date: OBHSIZZ
RS YIRS ! Broimct
s R LR B i Project:. . Construction of Fire Station No. § RCO#: 17
FOMWQ Ref.  5BO24-17
Homando Caunty Board of County Commissionars T oY
©375 Hamey Rd, Suite 105 F 15470 Fight Path Dr Date Expires:
Tampa, FL 33650 Days:
Phone: (813} 200-8340 * Brooksville, FL 34604 T
Fax. (B13)3544B46 | Phone: (352) 5406288  Fax: Our bk 68024

Contact: £rik Van De Boogaard Submitted By, Lazaro Fernandez

Change Order Description:

Overtiead Bay Docr Cirtuits, per RFI#30 Response

This change order iz basad solely on direct cost elements such as labor, malerial, and normal markups, and does ot include any
amount for changes in the sequence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extended overhead, acceleration, andfor impact costs
which are not possible 1o assess st the present time. In addition, because of the volatiity in material costs, related shortage of
materials, logistica! issugs with transport of corain materials, and procursment delays, any quoted matedal costs and time-impacis
are subject to change until such time as tmaterials are ondered. New Vista reserves all rights fo make a clain, or to supplement this
change order, for any and all of hese related items of compensable costs prior to final ssttlement of this Contract

"4 Overhéad Bay Door Circuits - AAA Blectrical Contractors, Inc » T s2034
SUBTOTAL: $11,120.34

Fee 500% [ Amount & Percemt $556.02

Overhead 8.00% [ Amount ¥ Porcent $989.63

Bond 150% [ Amount B2 porcant $186.49

TOTAL REQUEST $12,764.48

Acceptance - The abova prices, specifications, and eonditions are satisfactory snd are accepted. You fire aythorizad to da the work as
spocified. Payment will be made a3 deseribed gbove.

Wannemagher Jénsen Archilects. inc.

Nesw Vista Builders Group, LLG Hemanda County Board of County
Commissionars
CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT
8375 Hamey Rd, Suite 108 15470 Fright Path Or 18D Mirror Lake Drive Naorth
Tampa, FL 33810 Brooksviile, FL 34804 St Patersburg, F1 33701
i o -
By: ;‘”" By: By: Hima, W@-— FCF
Date! BISIZ022 Dater Date  (gq7/22
- L o .
L If'.\ §* ”’//;;. - .‘;,,fs 5 E

it

&
A
. 1;/4:’;&13‘@(:_ Wl * &
f;,f:"# ;:‘3” A




Request for Change Order

| Project®: 58024 Date: 08522
Project.  Construction of Fire Station No, § RCOE {8
: FOMORel  5B024-18
Hémandé County Board z;?“f:nunty C&nmissimon; : Rl 5.
§375 Harney Rd, Bulle 108 15470 Flight Path Dr Dale Expires:
Tamps, FL 33610 : Days:
Phong (813) 200-8340 + Brooksville, FL. 34604 e Rt
Fax' {813) 354-4B46 | Prione; (352) 540-6268  Fax: Oue Jobd: EB024

| Contact: Erik Van De Boogaard Submitted By: Lazaro Fernandez

Change Order Description: .

Bird joit system revisions; inclusive of matarial increases end credit ,
This change ordar is based solely on direct cost lements such as labor, material, and normal markups, and doss not indlude any
amount for changes in the sequence of work, delays, distuption, reschediing, extended overhead, soselaration, andior impact costs
yehich are not possible 1o assess at the present time. In addition, because of ihe volatilty in material costs, related shortage of
materals, logishical issues with transport of certain materiale, and procurement delays, any quoted material costs and time impacis
are subject to changs unlil such ime as materials are ordered. New Vists reserves all rights to make a claim, or to supplement this
change order, for any and all of these retated items of compensable costs prior to final settiement of this Contract.

N .. S
i ‘Wisterial incraase - revised proposal of $37888 - Trutech Widie Service S $18,168.00
2" Credit for higher section - Trulech Wildiife Service - ' V (813,841.00)

SUBTOTAL: $4,258.00

fee s00% [ Amount B Porcent 5212.90
Overhead 8.00% [ amount i Persont L nes
Bond 1.50% [ Amount B Percent s7247
TOTAL REQUEST 54,883.71

Acceptance - The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisiactory nd are ascepted. You are authorized to do the work as

specified. Payment will be madn as describod above

New Vista Bullders Group, LLC Hernando County Board of County Vannemacher Jensen Architects, Inc.
Commissioners
CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT
6375 Harrey Rd, Sulte 105 15470 Flight Path D 180 Mirror Lake Dive North
Tampa, FLI3610 Hrooksville, FL 346804 St Petershurg, £ 33701
V.
& ¥
By s By: By: cﬂwm, Mtw{é»- ch’“
Date B/16/2022 Dates~ Date pgr17722

A
I PN T T

i
; o y . ]
i * ! bR I
! e 45 SO o
& F
& )
At




HEwW ¥

e g
[

8375 Hamey Rd, Suile 105
Tampa, FL 33610

Request for Change Order

Project#: 5E024 Date: 0BI18/22
Project:  Qonstruction of Fire Station No. § RCO®: 19
i FOMO fiel  58024-98
jnm};;é;mm' Board of County Commissioners. o Y’
L5470 Fight Path Dr Date Expires:
Days:
- Brooksville, FL 34604 Our Jobt: sB024

Phone: (813) 200-8340
Fax: (8133544848

Change Order Dascription:

I Phone: (352) 540-8268
- Contact: Esik Van De Boogaard

Fax: ;
Submitted By: Lazaro Fernandez

Drywall end Framing Malerial Increases
This change order s based solely on direct cost elements such as labor, material, and normal markups, and doees not inchude any

amount for changes in the sequence of work,

delays, disruption, rescheduling, exended overhead, acceleration, andior impact costs

which are not possible to assess gt e presen time. In addition, ‘pecsuse of the volatility in material costs, related shorlage of

sny quoted material costs and ime impacts

materials, logistical issues with fransport of ceriain materials, and procuremant delays,
are subject to change uniil such time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all rights to make a claim, or to supplement this
change order, for any and all of these refated items of compansable ¢osts prior to final setfiement of this Contract.
17" 'FBM 2021 ORIG pricing - JJ&M Construction and Services, Inc - ~ (s46,38388)
2 FBM 3022 REV pricing - JJ&M Construction and Services, Inc _3TsdBAT
" SUBTOTAL: $28,764.79
B s00% L Amount. Wi Percent $1,458.04
 8o0% [ Amount I Percent $2,301.18
1.60% L Amount ¥ Percenmt $487.65
TOTAL REQUEST $32,881.77

Acceptance - The sbove prices, specifications, and cond!

sions are satistactory and are accopted, You are suthorized to do the work as

epaciied, Payment wili be made as describad above.

Hew Viats Buiiders Group, LLO

CONTRACTOR
6375 Hamey R, Sulte 108
Tamps, FL. 33610
Y
By o

Date: BMsI2022

Hernands County Board of County Wanrsemacher Jensen Archifects, inc.
Commissioners

OWHER ARCHITECT

154740 Flight Fath Dr 180 Mirror Lake Drive North

&t Petersbury. Fl 33703

o Hima, Adode~ Fer

Date’ namrm2

Brocksville: FL 34804

By

Date, )
I /r
ﬂ‘*ﬁ'

C’tg:;

T
,@(\-(’:’,

LA
L




Request for Change Order

Project. 58024 Date: -
Project:  Construction of Firs Siation No. § ; RCO#: 20
FOMORel  5H024-20
Hernando County Board of Cotinty Commissionors U BY:
8375 Hamey Rd, Sulte 108 © 15470 Flight Path Or Diate Expires:
Tarmnpa, FL 33810 V Days:
Phona: {B13) 200-8340 - Bropksville, FL 34504 st i ) ~
Fax: (813) 3544848  Phone: (362) 540-5268  Eax Ourdob:  5BO24

' Conlact: Eik Van De Boogasrd  Submitted By: Lazaro Femnandez

Change Order Description:
Impact Resistant Drywall not specified on drawings

This change order is based solely on dirsct cost elements such as labor, material, and nomal markups, and does not include any
amount for changes in fhe sequence of work, delays, disruption, rescheduling, extanded overhead, acceleration, and/or impact cosis
which are not pessible 1o assess atthe present time. in addition, because of the volatility in material costs, related shortage of
matenials, logistical issugs with transport of certain materials, and procurement delays, any quoted matedal costs and time impacts
are subject o change until such time as materials are ordered. New Vista ressives alt rights fo make a claim, or to supplement this
change order, for any and all of these related items of compensable cosis prios to final settiement of this Contract.

em#  Deserpton e PO S ... SOOI
T TypeXGWB- WEM Consiuctionang Services, Ine o
2" impact Resistant GWE - JJ&M Construction and Services, Inc . T $h48as
'SUBTOTAL: $3,120.56

Fee 500% L} Amount B percent §156.00

Overhead 300% I Amoust ) parcont s249.84

gord 550% [ Amount ) Percent 552,80

TOTAL REQUEST §3.578.12

Accaptance - The above prices, specifications, and conditions are salistactory and arg accepted. You are suthorized 1o do the work s
specified. Paymant will be made as describad abovi.

Maw Vista Builders Growp, LLT Hemande Céunty Board of County Wannemacher Jensen Archilects, Int.
Commigsioness
CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT
6378 Hamey Rd, Sulte 105 $5470 Flight Path Or Y& Mirror Lake Drive Nodh
Tampa, FL 33810 Brouksville, FL 34804 5t Petersburg, F1 33701
¢
Pt .
. By 5. Hima, Andnede—~ Fw
Date: 'an 812022 Date: Dae: ARA7152 i

- - - /{i’/ {/ e - # £
/ g " 3 ;’:/"( j%r", ‘ /‘ 2( FA s 4 s
% e
& R




6375 Hamey Rd, Suita 105 -
Tampa, FL 33610
Phone: {813} 200-8340
Fax (813) 3544846

CGhange Order Description:

Projockt 58024
:Project: . Construction of Fire Station No. 8

l Hernando County Board of Gounty Commisstoners
15470 Fight Path Dr

g Brooksville, FL 34604
 Phone: (352) 540-6268  Fax:
- Contact: Erik Van De Boogaard

Credil for graase trap. Supplied by anether subcontractor,
This change order Is based solely on direct cost elements stich as labor, material, and normal markups, and does not include any
amount for changes in the séguence of work, delays, distuption; rescheduling, extended overhead, acceleration, and/or Impact costs
which are not possible o assess at the present time. In addition, because of the volatility in materisl costs, related shortage of
materials, nglstical issues with transport of certain materials, and procurernent delays; any quoted material costs and time impacts
are subject to change until such time as materials are ordered. New Vista reserves all rights to make & claim, or o supplement this
change order, for any and all of these related items of compensable costs prior to final setflement of this Contract, ‘

3 ORIG, with grease trap - Superior Septic, LLC

2 REV,witout grease frap - Superior Septc, LLC

s00% L) Amount

‘Request for Change Order

Date: 0BHsI22
RCO®: 24 ‘
FOMWORe:  5B024-24
Retura By:

Date. Expires:

Days:

[Ouryobs:  5B024

Submited By: Lazara Fernandez

" Ampunt

X ”“(33&506:00}

. $28,000.00

SUBTOTAL: "(§2,500.00)

W Percent 8125.00)
TOTAL REQUEST {$2,825.00)

Asteptance - The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are accepled. You are authorized o dothe work as
spocifisd, Payment will be made as described above.

New Vista Buliiders Group, LLC

CONTRACTOR

6375 Hamey Rd, Buite 105
Tampa, FL 33610

s
gy -

Date:

8/15/2022

Hermando County Board of County
Commissioners

OWNER

15470 Flight Path Dr
Brooksville, FL 34604

B}"

”
e ‘;i’{ S
W«w

oS,

G

ey i
e [ P v
TG

Wanngemacher Jensen Architects, Ine,

ARCHITECT

180 Mirror Lake Dirive North
St Petersburg, P 33701

B Hima Idude— Fes

08nTI22

Dale;




